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COURT FILE NUMBER KBG-SA-01071-2023 

COURT OF KING’S BENCH FOR SASKATCHEWAN 
IN BANKRUPTCY AND INSOLVENCY 

JUDICIAL CENTRE  SASKATOON 

APPLICANT CONEXUS CREDIT UNION 2006 

RESPONDENT CROFT AGGREGATES LIMITED 

IN THE MATTER OF THE RECEIVERSHIP OF CROFT AGGREGATES LIMITED 

SERVICE LIST 
(As of September 22, 2023) 

NAME, ADDRESS 
EMAIL ADDRESS AND FAX NUMBER COUNSEL FOR (OR ON BEHALF OF) 

MLT Aikins LLP 
Barristers & Solicitors 
1201 – 409 3rd Avenue South 
Saskatoon, SK  S7K 5R5 
Telephone:  306-975-7100 
 
Attention:  Paul Olfert 
E-Mail:  polfert@mltaikins.com  
 
Attention:  Shay Brehm 
E-Mail:  sbrehm@mltaikins.com   
 
 

Conexus Credit Union 2006 
 
Attention: Kim McMillan 
E-mail: Kim.McMillan@conexus.ca  
 
Attention: Terry Wrishko 
E-mail: Terry.Wrishko@conexus.ca  
 
Attention: Lindsey Cooper 
E-mail: Lindsey.Cooper@conexus.ca  

McKercher LLP 
374 Third Avenue South 
Saskatoon, SK S7K 1M5 
 
Attention: Collin Hirschfeld, K.C.  
E-mail: c.hirschfeld@mckercher.ca  
 

Business Development Bank of Canada 

McDougall Gauley LLP 
500 - 616 Main Street 
Saskatoon SK S7H 0J6 
 
Attention: Paul Fedoroff  
E-mail: pfedoroff@mcdougallgauley.com 
 
Attention: Craig Frith  
E-mail: cfrith@mcdougallgauley.com  
 

KF Aggregates Recycling Inc., formerly known as 
KF Aggregates Inc. 
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NAME, ADDRESS 
EMAIL ADDRESS AND FAX NUMBER COUNSEL FOR (OR ON BEHALF OF) 

Department of Justice Canada 
410-22nd Street East, Suite 410 
Saskatoon, SK  S7K 7E6 
 
Attention: David Smith 
E-mail: David.Smith@justice.gc.ca 
 

Canada Revenue Agency 

Robertson Stromberg LLP 
Barristers & Solicitors 
600, 105 21st Street East 
Saskatoon, SK  S7K 0BE 
 
Attention:  M. Kim Anderson, K.C. 
E-mail: mk.anderson@rslaw.com  
 

Croft Aggregates Limited 
Douglas Crofts 
Sandra Crofts 
  

Miller Thomson LLP 
6th Floor, Bank of Montreal Building 
2103 11th Avenue 
Regina, SK S4P 3Z8 
 
Attention: Rick Van Beselaere, K.C. 
E-mail: rvanbeselaere@millerthomson.com  
 
Attention: Dustin Gillanders 
E-mail: dgillanders@millerthomson.com  
 

Deloitte Restructuring Inc., Prospective 
Receiver 
 
Attention: Brent Warga 
E-mail: bwarga@deloitte.ca  
 
Attention: John Fritz 
E-mail: jofritz@deloitte.ca  

 
 

PARTIES WITHOUT COUNSEL 

JCA Holdings Ltd. 
c/o McKercher LLP (as registered office) 
800 -1801 Hamilton Street 
Regina, SK S4P 4B4 
 

SINGH (I) 
5341 Gordon Road 
Regina, SK S4W 0K8 
 

Uppal Trans Logistics Inc. 
3707 Creekside Rd 
Regina, SK S4N 7N3 
 
E-mail: uppaltrans@outlook.com  

JD Trucking Ltd. and Jorawar Singh 
250 North Service Road 
Moose Jaw, SK S6H 4P5 
 
5341 Gordon Road 
Regina, SK S4W 0K8 
 

Prairie Ag Petroleum Ltd. 
c/o Kanuka Thuringer LLP (per Personal Property 
Registry) 
1400-2500 Victoria Ave. 
Regina SK S4P 3X2 
 
E-mail: prairieagpetroleum@gmail.com  
 

Saskatchewan Finance – Revenue Division 
2350 Albert Street 
Regina, SK S4P 4A6 
 
Fax: 306-787-0776 
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PARTIES WITHOUT COUNSEL 

Rural Municipality of Edenwold No. 158 
100 Hutchence Road 
Emerald Park, SK  S4L 1C6 
 
E-mail: karen.zaharia@edenwold-sk.ca 
E-mail: info@edenwold-sk.ca  
 

Saskatchewan Workers’ Compensation Board 
200 - 1881 Scarth Street 
Regina, SK, S4P 4L1 
 
E-mail: webmaster@wcbsask.com 

 
 
 

EMAIL ADDRESS LIST 
 
mk.anderson@rslaw.com; c.hirschfeld@mckercher.ca; pfedoroff@mcdougallgauley.com; 
cfrith@mcdougallgauley.com; polfert@mltaikins.com; sbrehm@mltaikins.com; 
Kim.McMillan@conexus.ca; Terry.Wrishko@conexus.ca; Lindsey.Cooper@conexus.ca; 
David.Smith@justice.gc.ca; prairieagpetroleum@gmail.com; karen.zaharia@edenwold-sk.ca; 
info@edenwold-sk.ca; webmaster@wcbsask.com; rvanbeselaere@millerthomson.com; 
dgillanders@millerthomson.com; bwarga@deloitte.ca; jofritz@deloitte.ca; uppaltrans@outlook.com 
 
CONTACT INFORMATION AND ADDRESS FOR SERVICE: 

Name of firm: MLT Aikins LLP 
Lawyer in charge of file: Paul Olfert and Shay Brehm 
Address of firm: 1500, 410 22nd Street E, Saskatoon SK  S7K 5T6 
Telephone number: 306.975.7136 
Fax number: 306.975.7145 
Email address: polfert@mltaikins.com / sbrehm@mltaikins.com  
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